RESOLUTION NO. _105 __ -2016

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH
CONTEMPORARY GALLERIES OF WEST VIRGINIA, INC. D/B/A C G CONCEPTS FOR
FURNITURE FOR THE REPLACEMENT SENIOR CITIZEN CENTER PROJECT,
INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $15937.88 FROM
$269,632.56 TO $285,570.44.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 1, which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the contract with Contemporary
Galleries of West Virginia, Inc. d/b/a C G Concepts for furniture for the Replacement
Senior Citizen Center Project, increasing the contract price by the sum of $15,937.88 from
$269,632.56 TO $285,570.44.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $15,937.88, be and hereby is
approved for payment to Contemporary Galleries of West Virginia, Inc. d/b/fa C G
Concepts from account #1101-606102-6081-75801 pursuant to the terms of the Change
Order.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: March 3, 2016

MAYOR U N

WM@M /l / A / L

CLE?k OF URBAN COUNTYCOUNCIL

115-76:CEE: X: \Cages\GENERAL\16-LEOOOI\LEG\00522277.DOCX




